

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3829

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2019


PERFORMANCE OF PRODUCTION UNITS


3829. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL:

          SHRI A. GANESHAMURTHI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of production units of the Indian Railways, name-wise;


(b) the details of the performance of production units of Indian Railways during the last five years and the current year;


(c) the income earned through these production units in the last three years;


(d) the total number of employees working in all these production units;


(e) if so, whether the Government has any new futuristic plan for the progress of production units of Indian Railways; and


(f) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) to (f) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (f) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 3829 BY SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL AND

SHRI A.GANESHAMURTHI TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON

11.12.2019  REGARDING PERFORMANCE OF PRODUCTION UNITS


(a) The eight Production Units of Indian Railways name-wise are as under:

S.No Production Units

1 Chittaranjan Locomotive Works (CLW), Chittaranjan

2 Diesel Locomotive Works (DLW), Varanasi

3 Diesel Loco Modernisation Works (DMW), Patiala

4 Integral Coach Factory (ICF), Chennai

5 Rail Coach Factory (RCF), Kapurthala

6 Modern Coach Factory (MCF), Raebareli

7 Rail Wheel Factory (RWF), Bangalore

8 Rail Wheel Plant (RWP), Bela


(b) The perfomance of Production Units of Indian Railways for the last five years and the current year is Appended.

(c) The question of income earned by Production Units does not arise as Railway Production Units almost entirely work for Railways’ internal requiement on transfer cost basis.

(d) Production Units have reported the following numbers of employees on their rolls as on October, 2019.

Production

Units

CLW DLW DMW ICF RCF MCF RWF RWP

Number of

Employees

on Rolls

10849 5928 3408 10025 6895 2345 2282 979

(e) Yes, Sir. Inputs are given for progress of Production Units of Indian

Railways on continuous basis.

(f) Does not arise.

*****


APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3829 BY

SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL AND SHRI A.GANESHAMURTHI TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA

ON 11.12.2019  REGARDING PERFORMANCE OF PRODUCTION UNITS

    Five Years and Current Year Production

Production Units Products 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Upto Nov'19

Modern Coach

Factory

(MCF),Raebareli

Coach 140 285 576 711 1425 1182

Integral Coach

Factory(ICF),

Perambur, Chennai

Coach 1694 2045 2215 2482 3299 2770

Rail Coach

Factory(RCF),

Kapurthala

Coach 1480 1603 1489 1251 1350 862

Chittaranjan

Locomotive Works

(CLW), Chittaranjan

Electric Loco 250 280 292 350 402 268

Diesel Locomotive

Works (DLW),

Varanasi

Diesel Loco/

Electric  Loco

266 330 334 321 274 195

Diesel Loco

Modernisation

Works(DMW),Patiala

Diesel

Loco/Electric

Loco

89 11 32 2 58 59

DETC 0 0 0 0 2 28

Loco

Rebuilding

60 115 114 118 45 6

Rail Wheel

Plant(RWP),Bela

Wheels 1870 12076 23770 13880 23500 18836

Rail Wheel Factory

(RWF),Yelhanka

Wheels 175175 183001 130033 121121 131131 118932

Axles 72479 77419 74444 72027 71001 52172

Wheelsets 47222 42000 45940 30159 40136 39266

*****

